
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021 

 

Pinewood Elementary School
Address 1600 SW 83 AVENUE, NORTH LAUDERDALE 33068 
Location Num: 2811 
Board District: 4 
Board Member: Lori Alhadeff 
ADEFP Budget: $4,656,000 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $4,306,000 

  PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001949 SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

PROJECT UPDATE 
The Construction is complete. Substantial completion was achieved on 7/22/2021 and the Certificate of Occupancy (form 110b) was signed by superintendent 
Cartwright on 8/20/2021. The Certificate of Final Inspection (Form 209) was signed by the Building Department on 10/15 and submitted to the board on 10/18/2021. 
The AES CO was approved by the Board in December. The Final Release/Final Change order/ Final acceptance going to the Board for approval in January. 
PROJECT SCOPE 
Electrical - Disconnect & Reconnect Roof Top Units - Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 75 & 85 Fire Sprinkler: Building 1 HVAC Improvements, Adjust Rooftop Vents: Buildings 1, 2, 
3, 4, 75 & 85 Media Center Improvements - Drywall and Painting Plumbing Vents: Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 75 & 85 Roof: Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 75 & 85 Test & Balance: 
Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 75 & 85 
BUDGET 4,306,000

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 
Design $185,979 $167,837 $18,142 
Construction $3,336,260 $3,456,044 ($119,784) 
FF&E and Technology $39,500 $34,558 $4,942 
Construction Mgmt $400,350 $297,694 $102,656 
Contingency $338,895 $0 $338,895 
Consultants $5,016 $3,074 $1,942 
Project Total: $4,306,000 $3,959,207 $346,793 

FLAG: 

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PHASE 2015 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2016 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2017 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2018 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2019 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2020 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2021 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2022 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2023 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2024 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2025 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2026 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT 
PLANNING 

on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on 

HIRE 
CONTRACTOR 

on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Laptops
 
desktops
 
laptop
carts
 
two-way
radios
 
portable
sound
system
 
electric
strike
 
digital marquee and desktops 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
197 Instruments Delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
217 Items Delivered

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 




